
2024 Spring Hill College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-21   Conf: 25-7   Home: 17-7   Away: 13-12   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (416), Opp (413)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (5), Bell (1), Guillot (1), McClure (1), Serio (1), Taylor (1), Opp
(4)   Picked Off: Anderson (1), Bell (1), Hunter (1), McCants (1), Serio (1), Taylor (1), Valdez (1), Webb (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Serio (6), Carrera (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (12), St. Germaine 3, Racobaldo 2, Bush 1, Coe 1, Justin 1,
Langston 1, Pelja 1, Symmons 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (180-219), Serio (58-64), Racobaldo (19-22), Carrera (17-19), Benoit
(15-21), Pelja (11-13), Justin (9-11), Langston (9-12), Monsees (6-6), St. Germaine (6-8), Coe (5-5), Harris (5-6), Bush (4-5), White (4-7),
McGilberry (3-3), Symmons (3-8), Baker (2-4), Kent (2-2), Aleman (1-2), Simeon (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Bell, Jackson .350 43-42 157 47 55 14 1 8 41 95 .605 16 13 23 1 .447 2 1 5-5 91 3 1 .989
3 Williams, Seth .326 53-53 184 55 60 13 0 11 47 106 .576 42 11 27 1 .473 2 2 11-12 86 167 18 .934
25 Taylor, Jack .315 52-51 184 40 58 11 0 8 56 93 .505 28 8 32 1 .418 5 0 3-5 277 43 11 .967
34 Serio, Parker .302 48-45 159 29 48 6 1 4 35 68 .428 26 2 30 1 .394 6 1 8-9 327 28 8 .978
14 Smith, Toran .300 40-35 130 28 39 7 1 3 18 57 .438 17 2 17 2 .387 1 0 4-6 40 6 4 .920
8 Valdez, Ethan .290 53-53 186 31 54 6 0 0 38 60 .323 32 1 11 2 .394 2 3 8-10 57 94 8 .950
4 Sweeney, Luke .220 40-37 132 23 29 4 0 1 16 36 .273 8 6 17 1 .293 1 2 5-7 32 0 2 .941
16 Benoit, Eli .400 33-27 110 29 44 14 0 7 53 79 .718 10 5 14 0 .457 4 0 2-5 76 11 4 .956
9 Hunter, Nick .364 32-31 99 29 36 7 0 1 12 46 .465 34 2 19 0 .533 0 3 5-9 0 0 0 .000
17 Barnard, Jon .350 20-7 20 13 7 0 2 0 6 11 .550 5 4 1 0 .533 1 1 5-6 17 1 0 1.000
41 Guillot, Walter .325 15-10 40 13 13 3 1 0 7 18 .450 8 3 7 0 .471 0 1 3-5 9 0 0 1.000
6 Carrera, Izzy .306 18-11 36 12 11 4 0 1 7 18 .500 12 2 12 0 .490 1 0 1-3 48 5 3 .946
1 Mahoney, John .292 29-11 48 20 14 2 1 0 8 18 .375 9 2 7 0 .417 1 1 8-8 21 4 2 .926
5 Anderson, Bryce .290 34-34 124 25 36 4 1 1 25 45 .363 11 3 20 1 .357 2 1 20-21 50 58 6 .947
15 McClure, Norris .286 7-7 28 6 8 0 0 1 3 11 .393 2 0 8 0 .333 0 1 2-2 22 1 0 1.000
11 Webb, John .250 32-22 88 25 22 7 2 1 17 36 .409 12 5 16 1 .371 0 2 14-16 108 9 4 .967
29 McCants, Jay .250 7-1 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
23 White, Solon .000 10-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 7 0 1.000
Totals .309 53-53 1733 427 536 102 10 47 390 799 .461 274 69 262 11 .418 28 19 105-130 1269 487 90 .951
Opponents .287 53-53 1692 350 485 84 10 30 300 679 .401 233 85 376 14 .395 21 18 90-114 1262 470 85 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Aleman, Anthony 2.84 0-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 6.1 3 2 2 5 6 1 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
24 Racobaldo, Michael 3.18 1-4 13 13 0 0-0 0 51.0 46 27 18 36 63 8 2 2 .245 6 5 2 3 3
32 Baker, Luke 3.72 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 6 4 4 9 1 0 0 .275 2 3 0 0 0
37 St. Germaine, Kai 4.02 5-1 8 5 1 0-0 0 31.1 28 16 14 9 28 5 0 4 .248 3 1 0 2 1
13 Simeon, Gavin 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
20 Langston, Evan 4.79 7-4 16 12 0 0-2 1 73.1 73 46 39 28 64 15 1 2 .262 10 11 1 6 4
38 Justin, Miles 5.12 3-0 17 1 0 0-0 0 38.2 49 27 22 13 32 8 0 8 .308 2 2 0 2 2
30 Harris, Landen 5.35 3-2 19 2 0 0-1 0 37.0 53 35 22 21 21 12 0 4 .325 7 12 0 0 2
36 Pelja, Harun 5.52 4-2 13 10 0 0-0 0 58.2 58 44 36 26 57 9 3 2 .254 10 18 3 2 2
10 Symmons, Cooper 6.20 1-1 12 4 0 0-0 1 20.1 36 16 14 7 11 3 2 0 .400 3 3 0 2 0
33 Kent, Jackson 6.23 1-1 12 1 0 0-1 0 8.2 6 13 6 10 6 2 0 2 .188 2 10 0 0 0
26 Coe, Bryce 6.94 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 7 10 9 15 11 1 0 1 .189 6 2 0 2 1
35 Bush, Kaleb 7.12 5-1 15 2 0 0-0 1 30.1 35 28 24 19 23 5 0 1 .282 10 2 0 0 1
40 Monsees, Donovan 8.25 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 14 11 11 8 18 3 0 0 .280 1 0 2 1 1
18 McGilberry, Chambers 10.69 0-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 16.0 26 27 19 14 14 6 1 1 .342 2 5 0 0 1
23 White, Solon 11.17 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 20 20 12 8 3 3 0 1 .426 5 4 0 1 0
28 Repasky, Justin 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 6 6 5 3 1 1 0 .500 4 0 0 0 0
1 Mahoney, John 24.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 8 8 8 1 3 0 0 2 .471 1 2 0 0 0
27 Gilley, Jason 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 4 0 0 0
39 Ell, Ethan 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.81 32-21 200 53 1 2 4 423.0 485 350 273 233 376 84 10 30 .287 75 85 8 21 18
Opponents 7.79 21-32 175 53 4 2 2 420.2 536 427 364 274 262 102 10 47 .309 73 69 15 28 19



2024 Spring Hill College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 McClure, Norris 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Barnard, Jon 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 White, Solon 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
41 Guillot, Walter 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 St. Germaine, Kai 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
38 Justin, Miles 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
22 Aleman, Anthony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 McCants, Jay 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bell, Jackson 95 91 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Serio, Parker 363 327 28 8 .978 9 58 6 .906 6 0
25 Taylor, Jack 331 277 43 11 .967 17 0 0 — 0 0
11 Webb, John 121 108 9 4 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Benoit, Eli 91 76 11 4 .956 1 15 6 .714 0 0
8 Valdez, Ethan 159 57 94 8 .950 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Anderson, Bryce 114 50 58 6 .947 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carrera, Izzy 56 48 5 3 .946 0 17 2 .895 2 0
4 Sweeney, Luke 34 32 0 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Williams, Seth 271 86 167 18 .934 21 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mahoney, John 27 21 4 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Toran 50 40 6 4 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Symmons, Cooper 6 0 5 1 .833 0 3 5 .375 0 0
35 Bush, Kaleb 6 0 5 1 .833 0 4 1 .800 0 0
30 Harris, Landen 13 0 10 3 .769 1 5 1 .833 0 0
20 Langston, Evan 14 1 9 4 .714 0 9 3 .750 0 0
36 Pelja, Harun 7 1 4 2 .714 0 11 2 .846 0 0
24 Racobaldo, Michael 9 0 5 4 .556 0 19 3 .864 0 0
18 McGilberry, Chambers 3 0 1 2 .333 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Coe, Bryce 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Kent, Jackson 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Simeon, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Gilley, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Repasky, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Baker, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
39 Ell, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Monsees, Donovan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
9 Hunter, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1846 1269 487 90 .951 70 180 39 .822 8 0
Opponents 1817 1262 470 85 .953 61 209 44 .826 9 2


